
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/15/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,459,989
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,532,989

3rd Payment 1,609,638
1 06/13/20 Sat $20,013,212 $8,575,316 $20,000,000 $15,900,000 1.260 3.4% 3.4% 4th Payment 1,690,120
2 06/17/20 Wed $18,487,574 $16,496,922 $22,000,000 $17,500,000 1.260 3.1% 6.4% 5th Payment 1,774,626
3 06/20/20 Sat $20,749,918 $25,649,843 $25,000,000 $19,600,000 1.273 3.5% 9.6% 6th Payment 1,863,357
4 06/24/20 Wed $18,992,320 $33,871,687 $33,000,000 $25,900,000 1.273 3.2% 12.5% 7th Payment 1,956,525
5 06/27/20 Sat $21,604,578 $42,613,201 $42,000,000 $33,500,000 1.255 3.6% 15.7% 8th Payment 2,054,351
6 07/01/20 Wed $19,949,412 $51,127,259 $51,000,000 $40,600,000 1.255 3.4% 18.5% 9th Payment 2,157,069
7 07/04/20 Sat $22,252,722 $60,576,023 $60,000,000 $47,800,000 1.254 3.7% 21.6% 10th Payment 2,264,922
8 07/08/20 Wed $20,502,906 $69,319,331 $69,000,000 $55,000,000 1.254 3.4% 24.3% 11th Payment 2,378,169
9 07/11/20 Sat $23,194,662 $78,263,023 $79,000,000 $63,800,000 1.239 3.9% 27.2% 12th Payment 2,497,077

10 07/15/20 Wed $21,338,194 $87,253,687 $87,000,000 $70,200,000 1.239 3.6% 29.8% 13th Payment 2,621,931
11 07/18/20 Sat $24,122,448 $97,417,472 $97,000,000 $78,300,000 1.239 4.0% 32.7% 14th Payment 2,753,027
12 07/22/20 Wed $22,597,788 $106,938,855 $0 1.239 3.8% 35.2% 15th Payment 2,890,679
13 07/25/20 Sat $26,727,673 $118,200,329 $0 1.239 4.5% 38.1% 16th Payment 3,035,213
14 07/29/20 Wed $24,882,650 $128,684,419 $0 1.239 4.2% 40.7% 17th Payment 3,186,973
15 08/01/20 Sat $28,130,876 $139,504,332 $0 1.239 4.7% 43.5% 18th Payment 3,346,322
16 08/05/20 Wed $26,649,319 $149,412,052 $0 1.239 4.5% 46.0% 19th Payment 3,513,638
17 08/08/20 Sat $29,256,111 $160,288,929 $0 1.239 4.9% 48.6% 20th Payment 3,689,320
18 08/12/20 Wed $26,649,319 $170,196,649 $0 1.239 4.5% 50.9% 21st Payment 3,873,786
19 08/15/20 Sat $29,256,111 $181,073,526 $0 1.239 4.9% 53.3% 22nd Payment 4,067,475
20 08/19/20 Wed $26,649,319 $190,981,246 $0 1.239 4.5% 55.4% 23rd Payment 4,270,849
21 08/22/20 Sat $29,256,111 $201,858,123 $0 1.239 4.9% 57.6% 24th Payment 4,484,392
22 08/26/20 Wed $26,649,319 $211,765,843 $0 1.239 4.5% 59.5% 25th Payment 4,708,611
23 08/29/20 Sat $29,256,111 $222,642,720 $0 1.239 4.9% 61.5% 26th Payment 4,944,042
24 09/02/20 Wed $26,649,319 $232,550,440 $0 1.239 4.5% 63.2% 27th Payment 5,191,244
25 09/05/20 Sat $29,256,111 $243,427,316 $0 1.239 4.9% 65.0% 28th Payment 5,450,806
26 09/09/20 Wed $26,649,319 $253,335,036 $0 1.239 4.5% 66.5% 29th Payment 5,723,346
27 09/12/20 Sat $29,256,111 $264,211,913 $1,815,000,000 $1,464,900,000 1.239 4.9% 68.2% 30th Payment 6,009,514
28 09/16/20 Wed $26,649,319 $274,119,633 $1,870,000,000 $1,509,300,000 1.239 4.5% 69.6% Total 97,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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